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ESD ESD Location Regional Technical 
Assistance 
Provider(s) 

RTAP – Email ODE District Support Specialist 

Clackamas Clackamas Dan Sheppard 
Jared Hayes 

dsheppard@clackesd.org 
jhayes@clackesd.org 

holly.tate@ode.oregon.gov 

Columbia Gorge The Dalles Elizabeth Murphy emurphy@cgesd.k12.or.us holly.tate@ode.oregon.gov 

Douglas Roseburg Cindy Rohver cindy.rohver@douglasesd.k12.or.us elizabeth.jankowski@ode.oregon.gov 

Grant John Day Wendy Burril burrilw@grantesd.org stacy.matthews@ode.oregon.gov 

Harney Burns Shannon Criss 
Stephanie Caldwell 

criss.s@harneyesd.k12.or.us 
caldwell-s@harneyesd.k12.or.us 

stacy.matthews@ode.oregon.gov 

High Desert Redmond Margie Blackmore marguerite.blackmore@hdesd.org lisajoy.bateman@ode.oregon.gov 

Intermountain Pendleton Tara Thomas 
Corrina Robinson 

tara.thomas@imesd.k12.or.us 
corrina.robinson@imesd.k12.or.us 

holly.tate@ode.oregon.gov 
 

Jefferson Madras Manda Currier mcurrier@jcesd.k12.or.us lisajoy.bateman@ode.oregon.gov 

Lake Lakeview Lane Stratton 
Alina Bradbury 

lstratton@lakeesd.k12.or.us 
abradbury@lakeesd.k12.or.us 

lisajoy.bateman@ode.oregon.gov 

Lane Eugene Brittney Spencer bspencer@lesd.k12.or.us shava.feinstein@ode.oregon.gov 

Linn Benton 
Lincoln 

Albany Jan Edwards  
Sonya Hart 

janice.edwards@lblesd.k12.or.us 
sonya.hart@lblesd.k12.or.us 

shava.feinstein@ode.oregon.gov 

Malheur Vale Sara Byrne 
Teresa Jones 

sara.byrne@malesd.org 
teresa.jones@malesd.org 

stacy.matthews@ode.oregon.gov 

Multnomah Portland Melinda Berry mberry@mesd.k12.or.us patrick.kelly@ode.oregon.gov 

North Central Condon Kara Robbins 
Maggie Lowe 

krobbins@ncesd.k12.or.us 
mlowe@ncesd.k12.or.us 

holly.tate@ode.oregon.gov 
 

Northwest 
Regional 

Hillsboro Malory Turner maturner@nwresd.k12.or.us patrick.kelly@ode.oregon.gov 

South Coast Coos Bay Jesse Graf 
Angie Halvorson 

jesseg@scesd.k12.or.us 
angieh@scesd.k12.or.us 

elizabeth.jankowski@ode.oregon.gov 

Southern Oregon Medford Andree Johnson andree_johnson@soesd.k12.or.us elizabeth.jankowski@ode.oregon.gov 

Wallowa Enterprise Kayla Hull khull@r18esd.org stacy.matthews@ode.oregon.gov 

Willamette Salem Kevin Carroll kevin.carroll@wesd.org shava.feinstein@ode.oregon.gov 


